
42 613

13 837

156

7 961

1 478

1 559

2 683

11 080

1 825

6 192

134

2 315

614

17 696

 64.28

 61.10

 75.00

 49.88

 91.00

 59.65

 77.94

 54.03

 32.33

 56.14

 83.58

 58.06

 75.73

 73.18

27 391

8 454

117

3 971

1 345

930

2 091

5 987

590

3 476

112

1 344

465

12 950

總         計Grand Total

 合  計(第一順序)Total

 　(A-1)
 　表演集會  　Performance/gathering place

 　(B-1)
 　娛樂場所  　Public entertainment place

 　(B-2)
 　商場百貨  　Department store

 　(B-3)
 　餐飲場所  　Restaurant

 　(B-4)
 　旅館  　Hotel

 合  計(第二順序)Total

 　(D-1)
 　健身休閒  　Gymnasium

 　(D-5)
 　補教托育  　Education institute day-care center

 　(F-2)
 　社會福利  　Social welfare institute

 　(F-3)
 　兒童福利  　Child welfare institute

 　(H-1)
 　宿社安養  　Old folks home

 其他(第三順序) Others

中華民國九十八年

 表 6-8. 建築物公共安全檢查簽證及申報案件

 單位：家

實際申報情形
Declaration situation

應申報家數

buildings
declarable
Number of

 行　　業　　別
實際申報家數

buildings
declaration
Number of

申報率

rate
declaration



2 050

1 261

26

623

191

227

194

521

98

281

19

110

13

268

80

67

1

39

9

4

14

8

4

3

－

1

－

5

1 925

1 166

25

559

179

223

180

502

92

275

19

105

11

257

45

28

－

25

3

－

－

11

2

3

－

4

2

6

 7.48

 14.92

 22.22

 15.69

 14.20

 24.41

 9.28

 8.70

 16.61

 8.08

 16.96

 8.18

 2.80

 2.07

15 222

5 383

39

3 990

133

629

592

5 093

1 235

2 716

22

971

149

4 746

 96.91

 94.76

 100.00

 94.19

 97.74

 93.00

 99.49

 97.39

 94.01

 97.83

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 98.84

14 752

5 101

39

3 758

130

585

589

4 960

1 161

2 657

22

971

149

4 691

2009

 Table 6-8.  Inspection for Public Security of Building - by classification

 Unit : House

 抽 (複) 查 情 形
Inspection situation

未申報案件處理情形
Processing situation of undeclared cases

合 計

Total

合格家數

buildings
qualified
Number of

規定家數
 不　　合

buildings
unqualified
Number of

其他

Other

 抽(複)查率

rate
reexamination
 Sampling/

未申報家數

buildings
undeclared
Number of

處罰家數

buildings
punished
being

Number of
處理率

rate
Processing



－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

總         計Grand Total

 合  計(第一順序)Total

 　(A-1)
 　表演集會  　Performance/gathering place

 　(B-1)
 　娛樂場所  　Public entertainment place

 　(B-2)
 　商場百貨  　Department store

 　(B-3)
 　餐飲場所  　Restaurant

 　(B-4)
 　旅館  　Hotel

 合  計(第二順序)Total

 　(D-1)
 　健身休閒  　Gymnasium

 　(D-5)
 　補教托育  　Education institute day-care center

 　(F-2)
 　社會福利  　Social welfare institute

 　(F-3)
 　兒童福利  　Child welfare institute

 　(H-1)
 　宿社安養  　Old folks home

 其他(第三順序) Others

中華民國九十八年

 表 6-8. 建築物公共安全檢查簽證及申報案件(續)

 單位：家

 抽(複)查案件處理情形
Processing situation of inspection case

 行　　業　　別

改善完成家數
 抽(複)查

improved buildings
Number of

改善完成率
 抽(複)查

rate
Improvement



23

18

－

15

1

1

1

3

2

－

－

1

－

2

11

9

－

8

－

－

1

2

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

11

8

－

6

1

1

－

1

－

－

－

1

－

2

2009

 Table 6-8.  Inspection for Public Security of Building - by classification(Cont')

 Unit : House

不合格案件處理家次
Processing situation of unqualified case

合 計

Total

善或補辦手續
罰鍰並限期改

up for the procedure
 within deadline/making
fine and improvement

 拆　除

demolition

供水供電
 停　　止

supply
 water/power
Stoppage of

停止使用
 勒　　令

stop using
Compeling to

移送法辦

court
Taking into

 其　他

Others


